NOTICE OF ELECTION

A General Municipal Election for the Town of Pine Mountain will be held on November 2, 2021 for the purpose of electing <u>two (2) Council seats</u> and Mayor.

Qualifying took place August 16th thru August 19th with following people qualifying;

Names	Street Address	Mailing Address
For Mayor: Keith Pendergrass	215 Longleaf Way	215 Longleaf Way Pine Mountain
For Council: (<u>Please vote for two (2) Council Seats)</u>		
Christopher Brett Boyer	221 Longleaf Way	221 Longleaf Way Pine Mountain
Whitney Jenee Ligon	121 N. Wood Avenue	PO Box 274 Pine Mountain, GA
John Willie Hiers, Jr.	231 E. Georgia Street	PO Box 1566 Pine Mountain, GA
Tamika Lashea Adams	431 Gardensview Dr. Apt. A	PO Box 1431 Pine Mountain, GA
Memory Frazier Reed	154 Pine Drive	154 Pine Drive Pine Mountain, GA

Early voting starts on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 and ends on Friday, October 29, 2021. Hours for early voting are Monday – Friday 9:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M. Early voting will be held on Saturday, October 16 and October 23, 2021 from 9:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M. at Town Hall located at 250 N. McDougald Avenue, Pine Mountain, Georgia 31822.

Election will be held at Town Hall located at 250 McDougald Avenue on Tuesday, November 2, 2021. Hours for voting is 7:00 A.M. until 7:00 P.M.